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Odd socks days 

The children and staff have been supporting anti-bullying this 

week. On Monday there were lots of ‘odd socks’ seen around 

the school and all the classes have been participating in a 

variety of anti-bullying themed activities such as assemblies, 

dances, drawing posters and circle times throughout the week.  

 

 

 

Christmas Dinner 

Our Christmas Dinner day will be on Wednesday 9th December. Due to large numbers of 

children having lunch on this day, only this meal will be available.  If you have already 

booked a Sandwich or Jacket Potato for this day please log onto SchoolMoney and change 

this to the Christmas dinner option or cancel the meal and provide a pack up from home.  

  

Last order date is Friday 4th December, unfortunately no orders will be accepted after 

this date. 

 

Timestables Rockstars  

A massive well done to all the children that took part last week. 

Here are the scores on the doors.  

 

Loatlands came 797th with a massive school score of 178,507  

 

Top class was Horowitz 46,225 

2nd was Lewis 41,765 

3rd was Wilson 23,750 

 

Well done! 

 

Dates for your Diary 

November 

Friday 27th  Lewis Class Birthday Party 

Friday 27th  Rosen and Donaldson Classes Birthday Party 

Monday 30th Year 6 Bikeabilty week 

 

December  

Wednesday 9th  Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 14th  Pic and Mix Homework due in  

Friday 18th  Last day of term 

http://www.loatlandsprimary.net/
https://www.bing.com/images/search?q=diary+dates+clip+art&id=26917F08FDE77125813CDA4DFA6F279375DEA89B&FORM=IQFRBA


 

Microsoft Teams  

Please can we ask all parents and children to familiarise themselves with our online learning Microsoft Teams 

and ensure you are able to log on and understand how it works. This will used in the event of a class closure. 

Please see the attached Parent guide.  

 

Contact Details 

Please can we ask that all parent contact details are kept up to date, 

In the event of a class closure we will need to contact you as a matter 

of urgency. Thank you  

 

Worry box and Reply slips 

In every year group area there is a box for children to post any reply 

slips or notes of worries they may have. Please can you encourage 

your child to use theses if needed. They are emptied every day. 

Thank you  

 

Key Stage 2 Break Time Snacks 

As a healthy eating school, all break time snacks for KS2 should be a healthy snack 

i.e. fruit, dried fruit, cheese, carrot/cucumber sticks, tomatoes, etc.  No sweets, 

cakes/cake bars, biscuits, cereal bars or crisps are allowed.  We will also not 

be accepting ‘Fruit Winders’ or other processed fruit products as these are very 

high in sugar.  Please note we are a Nut Free School so children should not be 

bringing nuts as a snack or any product containing nuts. 

 

 

Nursery News  

We had so much fun at Forest School this week. We played a game called 1,2,3 Where are you? Which is a bit like 

Hide and Seek, except you find your friends by listening to their calls of ‘we’re over here!’ We then had time to 

explore and play before finishing with hot chocolate and a snack. Despite the cold we had lots of fun. 

We will go to Forest School each Thursday, so please ensure your child has lots of warm layers, gloves, a hat and 

a warm waterproof coat, we will supply waterproof trousers. Please name all gloves and hats. The children can 

come dressed ready for Forest School as we go at the beginning of the session. Have a wonderful weekend 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please can we ask that parents do not let older siblings bang on the nursery window whilst they are waiting to 

collect in the afternoon, it really disrupts our group time and when the children are getting ready to go home. 

Also please can we remind parents that the Nursery times are 8.40 – 11.40 and 12.40-3.40pm Thank you. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2020-2021 

Term 1    

 Training Day Tuesday 1 September 2020 

 Training Day Wednesday 2 September 2020 

Term starts  Thursday 3 September 

Term ends  Friday 16 October 

  

Term 2  

Term starts  Monday 2 November 

Term ends  Friday 18 December 

 Training Day Monday 21 December 

  

Term 3  

Term starts  Monday 4 January 2021 

Term ends  Thursday 11 February 

 Training Day Friday 12 February 

  

Term 4 

Term starts  Monday 22 February 

Term ends  Friday 26 March 

 

Term 5   

Term starts  Monday 12 April 

Term ends  Friday 28 May 

 

Term 6  

Term starts  Monday 7 June 

Term ends  Friday 23 July 

 Training Day Monday 26 July 

Term Dates 2021-2022 

Term 1    

 Training Day Wednesday 1 September 2021 

Term starts  Thursday 2 September 

Term ends  Friday 15 October 

  

 

Term 2  

 Training Day Monday 1 November 

Term starts  Tuesday 2 November 

Term ends  Wednesday 22 December 

  

Term 3  

 Training Day Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Term starts  Wednesday 5 January 

Term ends  Friday 11 February  

Term 4 

Term starts  Monday 21 February 

Term ends  Friday 1 April 

  Training Day Monday 4 April 

 

Term 5   

Term starts  Tuesday 19 April 

Term ends  Friday 27 May 

  

Term 6  

Term starts  Monday 6 June 

Term ends  Friday 22 July 

 Training Day Monday 25 July 

 

 

Attendance Award 
w/e 20th November 

Well done to  

Dahl 

class for  

achieving 96% attendance 


